Route LC6/LC6A (O %

Coalville - Hinckley

via Ibstock - Newbold Verdon - Market Bosworth

Route is convenient for

® Coalville Town Centre ® Coalville Health Centre ® Coalville Library ® Bosworth Marina
® Gates Woodlands Garden Centre ® Hinckley & Bosworth Community Hospital

® Hinckley Leisure Centre ® Hinckley Shopping Centre

Monday to Saturday

Coalville, Memorial Square 0640 0940 1325 1700
Ravenstone, Hospital Lane o647 0947 1332 1707
Ibstock, Junior School 0654 0954 1339 1714
Nailstone, Main Street 0701 1001 1346 1721
Barton in the Beans, Nailstone Rd 0704 1004 1349 1724
Barlestone, Barton Road 0711 1011 1356 1731
Newbold Verdon, Main St o717t 1017 1402 1737
Market Bosworth, Market Pl 0727 1027 1412 1747
Market Bosworth, Carlton Rd 0733 1033 1418 1753
Market Bosworth, Market Pl 0740 1040 1425 1800
Stapleton, Main St 0750 1050 1435 1810
Sunnyside, Ashby Road 0756 1056 1441 1816
Hinckley, The Crescent Bus Stn 0805 1105 1450 1825

No service on Sunday

He:7.Y Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) service

From Ravenstone To Coalville, Memorial Square

Residents of Ravenstone can book journeys to Coalville, Monday to Saturday

by calling Anwar Taxis on 07737 855840, 07306 165786

by 5pm the day before you wish to travel

Service supported by

Leicestershire LC6 operated by Centrebus o e by
County Council LC6A operated by Anwar Taxis UK Government

Z0011



Bus guide - Valid from 1 October 2025

Route LC6/LC6A ()

Hinckley - Coalville

via Market Bosworth -

Route is convenient for

Newbold Verdon -

Ibstock

@

elcestershlre

® Coalville Town Centre ® Coalville Health Centre ® Coalville Library ® Bosworth Marina
® Gates Woodlands Garden Centre ® Hinckley & Bosworth Community Hospital
® Hinckley Leisure Centre ® Hinckley Shopping Centre

Monday to Saturday

Hinckley, The Crescent Bus Stn
Sunnyside, Ashby Road
Stapleton, Ashby Road

Market Bosworth, Market Pl
Market Bosworth, Carlton Rd
Market Bosworth, Market Pl
Newbold Verdon, Main St
Barlestone, Barton Road
Barton in the Beans, Nailstone Rd
Nailstone, Main Street

Ibstock, Junior School
Ravenstone, Hospital Ln
Coalville, Memorial Square

0810
0819
0825
0835
0841
0848
0858
0904
0911
0914
0921
0928
0935

1150
1159
1205
1215
1221
1228
1238
1244
1251
1254
1301
1308
1315

1530
1539
1545
1555
1601
1608
1618
1624
1631
1634
1641
1648
1655

1830
1839
1845
1855
1901
1908
1918
1924
1931
1934
1941
1948
1955

No service on Sunday

H¢:7.Y Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) service

From Ravenstone (stops shown) To Coalville, Memorial Square

Residents of Ravenstone can book journeys to Coalville, Monday to Saturday

by calling Anwar Taxis on 07737 855840, 07306 165786

by S5pm the day before you wish to travel

SN . Fares: Operating times:
%*f, 3 Adult £1.80 Pick up times Pick up times
, N 5 . From Ravenstone  From Coalville
% 3 Child £0.90 - ’
o ® (stops shown) Memorial Square
° Lefester Road Older ar:d disabled 1030 1045
° | persons’ travel
. £ concessions valid in 1130 1145
3 H accordance with current 1430 1445
E 5 terms and conditions. 1545
Service supported by
Leicestershire LC6 operated by Centrebu.s  Faisdad by
County Council LC6A operated by Anwar Taxis UK Government

Z0011



