Route LC6/LC6A Coalville - Hinckley



via Ibstock - Newbold Verdon - Market Bosworth

Route is convenient for

- Coalville Town Centre Coalville Health Centre Coalville Library Bosworth Marina
- Gates Woodlands Garden Centre
 Hinckley & Bosworth Community Hospital
- ◆ Hinckley Leisure Centre
 ◆ Hinckley Shopping Centre

Monday to Saturday

Coalville, Memorial Square	0640	0940	1325	1700
Ravenstone, Hospital Lane	0647	0947	1332	1707
Ibstock, Junior School	0654	0954	1339	1714
Nailstone, Main Street	0701	1001	1346	1721
Barton in the Beans, Nailstone Rd	0704	1004	1349	1724
Barlestone, Barton Road	0711	1011	1356	1731
Newbold Verdon, Main St	0717	1017	1402	1737
Market Bosworth, Market Pl	0727	1027	1412	1747
Market Bosworth, Carlton Rd	0733	1033	1418	1753
Market Bosworth, Market Pl	0740	1040	1425	1800
Stapleton, Main St	0750	1050	1435	1810
Sunnyside, Ashby Road	0756	1056	1441	1816
Hinckley, The Crescent Bus Stn	0805	1105	1450	1825

No service on Sunday

LC6A Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) service

From Ravenstone To Coalville, Memorial Square

Residents of **Ravenstone** can book journeys to **Coalville**, Monday to Saturday by calling Anwar Taxis on **07737 855840** or **07306 165786**

by 5pm the day before you wish to travel





Route LC6/LC6A Hinckley - Coalville



via Market Bosworth - Newbold Verdon - Ibstock

Route is convenient for

- Coalville Town Centre
 Coalville Health Centre
 Coalville Library
 Bosworth Marina
- Gates Woodlands Garden Centre
 Hinckley & Bosworth Community Hospital
- ◆ Hinckley Leisure Centre
 ◆ Hinckley Shopping Centre

Monday to Saturday

Hinckley, The Crescent Bus Stn	0810	1150	1530	1830
Sunnyside, Ashby Road	0819	1159	1539	1839
Stapleton, Ashby Road	0825	1205	1545	1845
Market Bosworth, Market Pl	0835	1215	1555	1855
Market Bosworth, Carlton Rd	0841	1221	1601	1901
Market Bosworth, Market Pl	0848	1228	1608	1908
Newbold Verdon, Main St	0858	1238	1618	1918
Barlestone, Barton Road	0904	1244	1624	1924
Barton in the Beans, Nailstone Rd	0911	1251	1631	1931
Nailstone, Main Street	0914	1254	1634	1934
Ibstock, Junior School	0921	1301	1641	1941
Ravenstone, Hospital Ln	0928	1308	1648	1948
Coalville, Memorial Square	0935	1315	1655	1955

No service on Sunday

LC6A Demand Responsive Transport (DRT) service

From Ravenstone (stops shown) To Coalville, Memorial Square

Residents of **Ravenstone** can book journeys to **Coalville**, Monday to Saturday by calling Anwar Taxis on **07737 855840** or **07306 165786**

by 5pm the day before you wish to travel



Fares: Adult £1.80 Child £0.90

Older and disabled persons' travel concessions valid in accordance with current terms and conditions.

Operating times:

Pick up times From Ravenstone (stops shown)	Pick up times From Coalville, Memorial Square
1030	1045
1130	1145
1430	1445
	1545

Service supported by



LC6 operated by **Centrebus** LC6A operated by Anwar Taxis

